08/31/2009

Program vs. Award FY10 per District

Through August Bid Opening

TOTAL TOTAL

PROGRAM BID FISCAL YR %

AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE |Difference
District 1 18,978,000.00 13,015,672.63] -5,962,327.37 -31.4%
District 2 2,214,000.00 1,668,659.66 -545,340.34 -24.6%
District 3 1,571,000.00 1,463,672.46 -107,327.54 -6.8%
District 4 29,876,000.00 23,728,503.32] -6,147,496.68 -20.6%
District 5 24,211,000.00 17,056,337.66] -7,154,662.34 -29.6%
District 6 122,227,000.00 111,288,810.14] -10,938,189.86 -8.9%
District 7 2,026,000.00 1,011,577.50] -1,014,422.50 -50.1%
District 8 54,383,000.00 42,386,309.75| -11,996,690.25 -22.1%
District 9 2,483,000.00 2,158,537.31 -324,462.69 -13.1%
District 10 26,750,000.00 25,303,221.31] -1,446,778.69 -5.4%
Statewide total 284,719,000.00 239,081,301.74]| -45,637,698.26 -16.0%
Statewide total w/Const. Cont.] 290,413,380.00 243,862,927.77] -46,550,452.23 -16.0%




June 26, 2009

PROJECT PROGRAMMED LOW BID AWARD OR
STIP CALL ROUTE COUNTY NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE % REJECT
Y 101 AC BUCHANAN J1S2154 $1,898,000.00 $1,937,843.36 $39,843.36) 2.1% AWARD
Y 102 146 HARRISON J1L1000D $832,000.00 $1,153,826.13 $321,826.13] 38.7% AWARD
Y 102 DD HARRISON J1L1000E $442,000.00 $613,664.29 $171,664.29] 38.8% AWARD
Y 102 146 HARRISON J2L.1000B $592,000.00 $487,266.92 ($104,733.08) -17.7% AWARD
Y 201 Various RANDOLPH J2P1979 $420,000.00 $303,537.08 ($116,462.92) -27.7% AWARD
N 202 156 MACON J2M0140 $394,000.00 $321,426.40 ($72,573.60) -18.4% AWARD
Y 301 61 PIKE J3P0776 $1,101,000.00 $1,079,219.71 ($21,780.29) -2.0% AWARD
Y 302 Various AUDRAIN J3P1979 $470,000.00 $384,452.75 ($85,547.25) -18.2% AWARD
Y 401 13 JOHNSON J4P1138E $426,000.00} $483,773.45) $57,773.45] 13.6% AWARD
Y 402 169 CLAY J4P2265 $1,471,000.00 $1,116,659.26 ($354,340.74) -24.1% AWARD
Y 403 1 CLAY J4P2266 $1,471,000.00 $1,219,949.45 ($251,050.55), -17.1% AWARD
1-29, I-
Y 404 35, 1-435 CLAY J4Q1767B $2,059,000.00 $1,748,081.00 ($310,919.00) -15.1% AWARD
Y 405 1-435 JACKSON J4Q1769B $230,000.00 $199,561.50 ($30,438.50) -13.2% AWARD
Y 501 5 CAMDEN J5P0592F $13,503,000.00) $8,960,757.55 ($4,542,242.45)| -33.6% AWARD
Y 501 5 CAMDEN J8P0902 $9,903,000.00 $7,189,823.98 ($2,713,176.02)| -27.4% AWARD
CR N-
Y 502 165 CAMDEN JOP0931G $325,000.00 $204,818.60 ($120,181.40), -37.0% AWARD
N 503 63 BOONE J5M0058 $132,000.00 $115,214.45 ($16,785.55) -12.7% AWARD
Y 504 VAR BOONE J5Q0974 $850,000.00) $955,414.61] $105,414.61f 12.4% AWARD
Y 505 740 BOONE J5P2170 $3,746,000.00 $1,682,289.98 ($2,063,710.02)| -55.1% AWARD
Y 506 Various BOONE J5P1979 $358,000.00 $484,183.65 $126,183.65| 35.2% AWARD
Y 601 1-270 ST LOUIS J611830B $13,651,000.00) $9,620,056.64 ($4,030,943.36)| -29.5% AWARD
Y 601 1-270 ST LOUIS J611978 $1,144,000.00 $1,869,173.46 $725,173.46| 63.4% AWARD
Y 601 364 ST LOUIS J6U1045B $21,367,000.00) $21,970,011.43] $603,011.43] 2.8% AWARD
Y 602 44 OR ST LOUIS J612253 $220,000.00 $171,612.30 ($48,387.70) -22.0% AWARD
Y 603 I-70 O.R. ST LOUIS CITY J612092 $4,866,000.00 $5,092,878.03 $226,878.03] 4.7% AWARD
Y 604 44 FRANKLIN J612011 $25,000,000.00 $17,377,494.69 ($7,622,505.31) -30.5% AWARD
Y 801 76 TANEY J8S2149 $980,000.00 $680,159.65 ($299,840.35)| -30.6% AWARD
Y 802 65 GREENE J8P0605B $10,392,000.00) $8,627,815.45 ($1,764,184.55) -17.0% AWARD
Y 802 65 GREENE J8P0605D $11,506,000.00) $8,613,533.47| ($2,892,466.53) -25.1% AWARD
Y 802 65 GREENE J8P0O605E $11,902,000.00| $9,702,042.86 ($2,199,957.14) -18.5% AWARD
I-55, 1-57
Y X01 & US 60 PEMISCOT J0Q2168 $980,000.00 $733,778.89 ($246,221.11) -25.1% AWARD
Y |X02 D PEMISCOT JOS0742 $1,762,000.00 $2,340,342.22] $578,342.22 32.8% REJECT
Y X03 H SCOTT JOS0818 $310,000.00 $249,950.00 ($60,050.00) -19.4% AWARD
Y |X04 34 WAYNE JOP0876 $9,926,000.00 $10,490,752.07| $564,752.07 5.7% AWARD
Y X05 I-55 PEMISCOT JoI10972 $6,656,000.00 $6,272,419.25 ($383,580.75)| -5.8% AWARD
Y X05 I-55 PEMISCOT JoI2147 $5,892,000.00 $5,356,866.50) ($535,133.50) -9.1% AWARD
Y |X06 w CAPE GIRARDEAU | J0OP2183 $2,157,000.00 $2,827,327.82] $670,327.82 31.1% REJECT
PROGRAMMED LOW BID
AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE
TOTAL ALL PROJECTS: $169,334,000.00§ $l42,637,978.85§ -$26,696,021.15
+ Construction Cont. $172,720,680.00 $145,490,738.43 -$27,229,941.57
TOTAL ALL STIP PROJECTS: $168,808,000.00§ $142,201,338.00§ -$26,606,662.00
+ Construction Cont. $172,184,160.00 $145,045,364.76 -$27,138,795.24
ALL AWARDED PROJECTS: $165,415,000.00§ $137,470,308.81§ -$27,944,691.19 -16.9%

+ Construction Cont.

ALL STIP AWARDED PROJECTS:

+ Construction Cont.

$168,723,300.00

$140,219,714.99

$164,889,000.00{ $137,033,667.96/

$168,186,780.00

$139,774,341.32

-$28,503,585.01
-$27,855,332.04
-$28,412,438.68




PROGRAMMED LOW BID MONTHLY
AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE
District 1 $3,172,000.00 $3,705,333.78 533,333.78
District 2 $1,406,000.00 $1,112,230.40 -293,769.60
District 3 $1,571,000.00 $1,463,672.46 -107,327.54
District 4 $5,657,000.00 $4,768,024.66 -888,975.34
District 5 $18,589,000.00 $12,197,860.24 -6,391,139.76
District 6 $66,248,000.00 $56,101,226.55 -10,146,773.45
District 7 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 8 $44,683,000.00 $34,813,375.41 -9,869,624.59
District 9 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 10 $24,089,000.00 $23,308,585.31 -780,414.69
Statewide $165,415,000.00 $137,470,308.81 -$27,944,691.19




July 10, 2009

PROJECT  PROGRAMMED LOW BID AWARD OR
STIP CALL ROUTE COUNTY NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE % REJECT
[[Y @1 791 JACKSON JAP2285 T $293,000.00] $329,178.71] $36,176.71] 12.3%] AWARD]
PROGRAMMED LOW BID
AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE
TOTAL ALL PROJECTS: $293,000.00§ $329,178.71§ $36,178.71
+ Construction Cont. $298,860.00 $335,762.28 $36,902.28
TOTAL ALL STIP PROJECTS: $293,000.00E $329,178.71§ $36,178.71
+ Construction Cont. $298,860.00 $335,762.28 $36,902.28
ALL AWARDED PROJECTS: $293,000.00§ $329,178.71§ $36,178.71 12.3%
+ Construction Cont. $298,860.00 $335,762.28 $36,902.28
ALL STIP AWARDED PROJECTS: $293,000.00} $329,178.71] $36,178.71
+ Construction Cont. $298,860.00 $335,762.28 $36,902.28



PROGRAMMED LOW BID MONTHLY
AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE
District 1 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 2 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 3 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 4 $293,000.00 $329,178.71 36,178.71
District 5 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 6 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 7 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 8 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 9 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 10 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
Statewide $293,000.00 $329,178.71 $36,178.71




July 24, 2009

PROJECT  PROGRAMMED LOW BID AWARD OR
STIP CALL ROUTE COUNTY NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE % REJECT
Y 101 136 ATCHISON J1P2161 $14,367,000.00) $8,113,822.85| ($6,253,177.15)| -43.5% AWARD
Y 401 150 JACKSON J4U1130D $16,888,000.00) $14,101,938.24| ($2,786,061.76) -16.5% AWARD
N 501 50 MONITEAU J5M0056 $123,000.00) $91,533.73] ($31,466.27)| -25.6% AWARD
Y 502 5 CAMDEN J5P2159 $822,000.00) $974,759.33 $152,759.33 18.6% AWARD
Y 603 67 & AC ST LOUIS J6P2283 $1,961,000.00) $1,667,728.99) ($293,271.01) -15.0% AWARD
N 604 TT & PP FRANKLIN J6M0138 $458,000.00) $419,925.30) ($38,074.70) -8.3% AWARD
N 605 Various FRANKLIN J6M0139 $116,000.00) $117,860.00) $1,860.00 1.6% AWARD
Y 801 60 GREENE J8P0791 $9,700,000.00) $7,572,934.34) ($2,127,065.66) -21.9% AWARD
Y 901 1-44 JASPER J9Q2165 $708,000.00) $567,116.76) ($140,883.24) -19.9% AWARD
Y 901 1-44 JASPER J9Q2165B $250,000.00) $223,259.54 ($26,740.46)| -10.7% AWARD
Y 901 1-44 JASPER J9Q2165C $292,000.00) $263,476.87| ($28,523.13)| -9.8% AWARD
Y 901 1-44 JASPER J9Q2165D $413,000.00) $351,804.14) ($61,195.86)| -14.8% AWARD
Y X0l Various |BOLLINGER JOP1979 $1,036,000.00) $934,818.00) ($101,182.00) -9.8% AWARD
PROGRAMMED LOW BID
AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE

TOTAL ALL PROJECTS: $47,134,000.00§ $35,400,978.09§ -$11,733,021.91

+ Construction Cont. $48,076,680.00 $36,108,997.65 -$11,967,682.35

TOTAL ALL STIP PROJECTS: $46,437,000.00§ $34,771,659.06§ -$11,665,340.94

+ Construction Cont. $47,365,740.00 $35,467,092.24 -$11,898,647.76

ALL AWARDED PROJECTS: $47,134,000.00§ $35,400,978.09§ -$11,733,021.91  -24.9%

+ Construction Cont.
ALL STIP AWARDED PROJECTS:

$48,076,680.00
$46,437,000.00

$36,108,997.65
$34,771,659.06}

-$11,967,682.35
-$11,665,340.94

+ Construction Cont. $47,365,740.00 $35,467,092.24 -$11,898,647.76
PROGRAMMED LOW BID MONTHLY
AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE
District 1 $14,367,000.00 $8,113,822.85 -6,253,177.15
District 2 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 3 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 4 $16,888,000.00 $14,101,938.24 -2,786,061.76
District 5 $945,000.00 $1,066,293.06 121,293.06
District 6 $2,535,000.00 $2,205,514.29 -329,485.71
District 7 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 8 $9,700,000.00 $7,572,934.34 -2,127,065.66
District 9 $1,663,000.00 $1,405,657.31 -257,342.69
District 10 $1,036,000.00 $934,818.00 -101,182.00
Statewide $47,134,000.00 $35,400,978.09 -$11,733,021.91




August 21, 2009

PROJECT  PROGRAMMED LOW BID AWARD OR
STIP CALL ROUTE COUNTY NUMBER AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE % REJECT
Y 101 PP NODAWAY J1B0801J $823,000.00) $514,649.50) ($308,350.50) -37.5% AWARD
Y 102 Various |CALDWELL J1B08O1H $616,000.00) $681,866.50) $65,866.50) 10.7% AWARD
Y 201 156 MACON J2B08O1E $526,000.00) $381,187.98 ($144,812.02) -27.5% AWARD
Y 202 AC SALINE J2B0801I $282,000.00) $175,241.28 ($106,758.72), -37.9% AWARD
Y 401 169 CLAY J4pP2253 $752,000.00) $614,200.70) ($137,799.30) -18.3% AWARD
Y 402 7 CLINTON J4B08O1H $6,286,000.00) $3,915,161.01, ($2,370,838.99) -37.7% AWARD
Y 501 65 BENTON J5P0892C $4,677,000.00) $3,792,184.36) ($884,815.64) -18.9% AWARD
Y 601 IS270 ST LOUIS 3612252 $371,000.00) $322,731.37] ($48,268.63) -13.0% AWARD
Y 602 364 ST CHARLES J6U1028P $18,627,000.00) $20,778,283.39) $2,151,283.39) 11.5% AWARD
Y 602 364 ST CHARLES J6U1028Q $23,529,000.00) $23,213,596.01] ($315,403.99) -1.3% AWARD
Y 603 H ST LOUIS CITY 1651972 $10,513,000.00) $7,925,853.93 ($2,587,146.07) -24.6% AWARD
Y 604 141 ST LOUIS J6UOB07E $404,000.00) $741,604.60) $337,604.60) 83.6% AWARD
Y 701 B ST CLAIR J7B0801G $1,752,000.00) $793,261.00) ($958,739.00) -54.7% AWARD
N 702 H MC DONALD J7M0020 $274,000.00) $218,316.50) ($55,683.50)| -20.3% AWARD
Y 901 60 HOWELL J9P2185 $820,000.00) $752,880.00) ($67,120.00) -8.2% AWARD
Y  X02 8 ST FRANCOIS JOB0801C $1,332,000.00) $767,924.00) ($564,076.00) -42.3% AWARD
Y X03 EE NEW MADRID J0S2190 $293,000.00) $291,894.00) ($1,106.00) -0.4% AWARD
PROGRAMMED LOW BID
AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE

TOTAL ALL PROJECTS: $71,877,000.00§ $65,880,836.13§ -$5,996,163.87

+ Construction Cont. $73,314,540.00 $67,198,452.85 -$6,116,087.15

TOTAL ALL STIP PROJECTS: $71,603,000.00§ $65,662,519.63§ -$5,940,480.37

+ Construction Cont. $73,035,060.00 $66,975,770.02 -$6,059,289.98

ALL AWARDED PROJECTS: $71,877,000.00§ $65,880,836.13§ -$5,996,163.87 -8.3%

+ Construction Cont.
ALL STIP AWARDED PROJECTS:

+ Construction Cont.

$73,314,540.00
$71,603,000.00;
$73,035,060.00

$67,198,452.85
$65,662,519.63
$66,975,770.02

-$6,116,087.15
-$5,940,480.37
-$6,059,289.98




PROGRAMMED LOW BID MONTHLY
AMOUNT AMOUNT DIFFERENCE
District 1 $1,439,000.00 $1,196,516.00 -242,484.00
District 2 $808,000.00 $556,429.26 -251,570.74
District 3 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 4 $7,038,000.00 $4,529,361.71 -2,508,638.29
District 5 $4,677,000.00 $3,792,184.36 -884,815.64
District 6 $53,444,000.00 $52,982,069.30 -461,930.70
District 7 $2,026,000.00 $1,011,577.50 -1,014,422.50
District 8 $0.00 $0.00 0.00
District 9 $820,000.00 $752,880.00 -67,120.00
District 10 $1,625,000.00 $1,059,818.00 -565,182.00
Statewide $71,877,000.00 $65,880,836.13 -$5,996,163.87




FY09 PROJECTS LET BY DISTRICT & OTHERS -- 6/08 - 5/09

PROJECTS LET BY OTHERS
(Only MoDOT's portion of total cost is shown)
Program Amt. Bid Amount

TOTAL: $0.00 $0.00

PROJECTS LET BY DISTRICT
(Projects are not listed in Plannings monthly summary but will show in yearly totals)
Program Amt. Bid Amount

TOTAL: $0.00 $0.00

Rev. 7/10/07

(X:\LETTING\2007\FY08 BID OPENING TOTALS.xls)




FY10 BID OPENING TOTALS -- 6/09 - 5/10

PROGRAMMED TOTAL ] AWARDED AWARDED STIP PROJECTS ALL AWARDED PROJECTS

LETTING AMOUNT AMOUNT BID E 2 TOTAL AMOUNT MAINTENANCE PROGRAM TOTAL PROGRAM PROGRAM AMOUNT TOTAL AWARD AMOUNT TOTAL

MONTH ALL PROJECTS ALL PROJECTS ) REJECTED PROJECTS AMOUNT BID AMOUNT AMOUNT +Const. Cont. AWARD AMOUNT +Const. Cont. CALLS
JUN 09 $169,334,000 $142,637,979] 2 $5,167,670.04]  $436,640.85]  164,889,000.00]  $137,033,667.96]  $165,415,000 $168,723,300]  $137,470,308.81]  $140,219,714.99] 29
JUL10 09 $293,000 $329,179] 1 $0.00 $0.00 293,000.00 $329,178.71] $293,000 $298,860 $329,178.71 $335,762.28) 1
JuL 09 $47,134,000 $35,400,978| 0 $0.00|  $629,319.03 46,437,000.00|  $34,771,659.06]  $47,134,000 $48,076,680|  $35,400,978.09|  $36,108,997.65| 10
AUG 09 $71,877,000 $65,880,836| 0 $0.00|  $218,316.50 71,603,000.00  $65,662,519.63]  $71,877,000 $73,314,540|  $65,880,836.13|  $67,198,452.85| 16
SEP 09 $0 $0.00

oCT 09 $0 $0.00)

NOV 09 $0 $0.00

DEC 09 $0 $0.00)

JAN 10 $0 $0.00

FEB 10 $0 $0.00)

MAR 10 $0 $0.00

APR 10 $0 $0.00)

MAY 10 $0 $0.00)
TOTAL $288,638,000 $244,248,971.78] 3 $5,167,670.04|  $1,284,276.38]  $283,222,000.00  $237,797,025.36]  $284,719,000 $290,413,380  $239,081,301.74|  $243,862,927.77] 56
by omere $288,638,000 $244,248,971.78 $283,222,000.00  $237,797,025.36|  $284,719,000 $290,413,380|  $239,081,301.74]  $243,862,927.77

Totals w/ Const. Cont.

$288,886,440.00|

$242,552,965.87|

EMERGENCY PROJECTS

Program Amt. Bid Amount
TOTAL: $0.00 $0.00

PROJECTS LET BY OTHERS

(Only MoDOT's portion of total cost is shown)

Program Amt. Bid Amount
TOTAL: $0.00 $0.00

PROJECTS LET BY DISTRICT

(Projects are not listed in Plannings monthly summary but will show in yearly totals)

Program Amt. Bid Amount
TOTAL: $0.00 $0.00

FUNDING BY OTHERS IN MHTC BID OPENINGS
(Does not include MoDOT's portion of total cost)

TOTAL

Jun-09 J6118308 MO Dept. of Economic Development

St. Louis County & Jones Finanacial Companies 4,810,028.32]
Jun-09 J8P0605B City of Springfield 2,000,000.00
Jun-09 J8PO60SE Greene County 1,628,416.00]|
Jun-09 JOP0876 City of Piedmont 55,522.00|
Jul-09 J1P2161 State of Nebraska 3,245,529.14
Jul-09 J8P0791 OTOICity of Springfield 3,786,467.17
Aug-09 J7M0020 Natural Resources Conservation Service 163,737.38

TOTAL:

$15,689,700.01

(X:\LETTING\2005\FY06 BID OPENING TOTALS xls)




